2018 Delbert Wheeler Sr. Memorial Tour Rodeo Results
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Bareback 1st Go
Steven DeWolfe
Dustin Morigeau
Fran Marchand
Clay Ramone
Earl Tsosie Jr.

Jacoby Johns
Byron Bruisedhead
Bo Tyler Vocu

Saddle Bronc 1st Go
Alan Kole Gobert
Creighton Curley
Bo Tyler Vocu
Fran Marchand
Joe Scott IIT

Bull Riding 1st Go

No Rides

Calf Roping 1st Go
Mike Holyan
Gavaro Harrison
Roessel Jackson
Preston Watson
Quinton Inman
Terry Fischer
Chops Yazzie
Dean Holyan
Michael Bates
Casey Green
Ladies Barrels 1st Go
Rocksie Marchand
Ginger Cohea
Kevey Broncho
Annie Quinn Barney
Greta Gustafson
Amber Alsterlund
Jareth Hale
Tina Peterman
Stolei Fredericks
Nyis Colliflower
Ladies Breakaway 1st Go
Jenna Johnson
Dovelyn Bruisedhead
Danielle Lowman
Keleigh Lee
Rayne Bruisedhead
Justine Doka
Henny Bruisedhead
Yolanda Nez
Nicole Pimms
Serena Dahozy
Steer Wrestling 1st Go
Tyler Houle
Ty Day Chief
Trevin Fox
Blaine Wheeler
Tristin Dixon
Quinton Inman
TR Header 1st Go
Derrick Begay
Quinton Inman
Cody Barney
Terry Doka
Travis Thom
Kesley Phillips
Travis Thom
Zane Not Afraid
Gene Harry Jr.
Sam Bird
TR Heeler 1st Go
Myles John
Hazen Herrera
Cort Herrera
Clay Gun Shows
Dylan Johnson
Kevin Yazzie
Kevin Yazzie
Cody Carlson
Spider Ramone
Vernon Small
Sr. TR Header 1st Go
Bob Joseph
Bob Joseph
Sam Bird
Ted Hoyt
Rick Watlamet
Rick Watlamet
Rudy Blossom
Sam Bird
Hoss Pepion
Darryl Boyd
Sr. TR Heeler 1st Go
Cort Herrera
Ed Harry
Billy LaMere
Victor Begay
Cort Herrera
Joe Moses
Norbert Gibson
Vernon Small
Vernon Small
Leo Ramone
Sr. Breakaway 1st Go
Darcy Dixon

Score
13.06
13.36
14.38
16.81
21.82
22.31
24.62
25.81
33.94
38.37
Score
17.163
17.834
17.869
18.110
18.113
18.122
18.146
18.206
18.209
18.232
Score
2.87
3.69
3.9
4.06
5.14
5.51
5.81
12.38
12.75
13.18
Score
4.81
6.64
7.75
9.38
24.06
25.81
Score
5.62
5.75
5.94
6.14
6.25
6.33
6.51
6.56
6.87
7.38
Score
5.62
5.75
5.94
6.14
6.25
6.33
6.51
6.56
6.87
7.38
Score
7.83
7.95
8.55
9.32
9.58
10.26
10.57
14.12
14.13
14.69
Score
7.83
7.95
8.55
9.32
9.58
10.26
10.57
14.12
14.13
14.69
Score
2.94

$ Points
586.56 10
439.92 9
293.28 8
146.64 7
6
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571052.00 10
428.64 9
285.76 8
142.88 7
6

$ Points
$ Points
797.12 10
597.84 9
398.56 8
199.28 7
6
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$ Points
806.90 10
667.78 9
528.66 8
389.54 7
250.42 6
139.12 5
4

3

2
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$ Points
697.86 10
577.54 9
457.22 8
336.90 7
216.58 6
120.32 5
4

3
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$ Points
676.80 10
507.60 9
338.40 8
169.20 7
6

5

$ Points
937.74 10
776.06 9
614.38 8
452.70 7
291.02 6
161.68 5
4
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$ Points
937.74 10
776.06 9
614.38 8
452.70 7
291.02 6
161.68 5
4
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$ Points
789.60 10
592.20 9
394.80 8
197.40 7
6
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$ Points
789.60 10
592.20 9
394.80 8
197.40 7
6

5

4

3

2

1

Points

789.60 10

Place

1
2
3
4
5

Place

W N -

Place

[N

Place

CVXNO U WN -

Place

CVXNO U D WN -

Place

©NOUA LN

Place

RS I NE AN

Place

Nou s wN =

Place

Nou s W=

Place

SwN

Plac:

ron0=®

Place

Bareback 2nd 2nd Go
Earl Tsosie Jr.
Fran Marchand
Jacoby John
Bo Tyler Vocu
Steven DeWolfe

Saddle Bronc 2nd Go
Fran Marchand
Alan Kole Gobert
Bo Tyler Vocu

Bull Riding 2nd Go
No Rides

Calf Roping 2nd Go
Dean Holyan
Quinton Inman
Mike Holyan
GROUND SPLIT

Ladies Barrels 2nd Go
Rocksie Marchand
Jareth Hale
Ginger Cohea
Amber Alsterlund
Stolei Fredericks
Nyis Colliflower
Tina Peterman
Annie Quinn Barney
Kevey Broncho
Greta Gustafson

Ladies Breakaway 2nd Go.

Jenna Johnson
Serena Dahozy
Rayne Bruisedhead
Justine Doka
Daniell Lowman
Yolanda Nez

Dovelyn Bruisedhead
Nicole Pimms

Steer Wrestling 2nd Go.

Rian Conway
Tyler Houle
Byron Bruisedhead
Quinton Inman
Trevin Fox
Blaine Wheeler

TR Header 2nd Go.
Derrick Begay
Terry Doka
Travis Thom
Cody Barney
Zane Not Afraid
Gene Harry Jr.
Kesley Phillips

Tr Heeler 2nd Go.
Myles John
Clay Gun Shows
Kevin Yazzie
Cort Herrera
Cody Carlson
Spider Ramonew
Kevin Yazzie

Sr. TR Header 2nd Go.
Darryl Boyd
Bob Joseph
Sam Bird
GROUND SPLIT

Sr. TR Heeler 2nd Go.
Leo Ramone
Ed Harry
Billy Lamere
GROUND SPLIT

Sr. Breakaway 2nd Go.
Ed Harry

Score
80
70
70
62
57

Score
77
73
69

Score

Score
12.62

23.13

Score
17.674
17.856
17.881
18.172
18.196
18.221
18.265
18.442
23.053
23.146

Score
2.44
3.94
4.32
4.43
5.31
5.75
12.81
30.19

Score
5.75
5.925
11.43
13.31
14.44
16.81

Score
5.01
5.81
6.25
6.33
7.25
11.88
13.5

Score
5.01
5.81
6.25
6.33
7.25

11.88
13.5

Score
6.43
9.69

14.43

Score
6.43
9.69

14.43

Score
2.43

$
293.28
183.30
183.30
73.32

214.32
142.88
71.44

398.56
298.92
199.28

99.64

556.48
417.36
278.24
139.12

481.28
360.96
240.64
120.32

406.08
304.56
203.04
101.52

646.72
485.04
323.36
161.68

646.72
485.04
323.36
161.68

394.80
296.10
197.40

98.70

$
394.80
296.10
197.40
98.70

394.80
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Bareback Average
Earl Tsosie Jr.
Fran Marchand
Jacoby Johns
Steven DeWolfe
Bo Tyler Vocu
Dustin Morigeau
Clay Ramone

Saddle Bronc Average
Alan Kole Gobert
Fran Marchand
Bo Tyler Vocu
Creighton Curley
Joe Scott IIT

Bull Riding Average

No Rides

Calf Roping Average
Mike Holyan
Dean Holyan
Quinton Inman
Gavaro Harrison *
Roessel Jackson *
Preston Watson *
Terry Fischer *
Chops Yazzie *
Michael Bates *
Casey Green *
Ladies Barrels Average
Rocksie Marchand
Ginger Cohea
Jareth Hale
Amber Alsterlund
Stolei Fredericks
Nyis Colliflower
Tina Peterman
Annie Quinn Barney
Kevey Broncho
Greta Gustafson
Ladies Breakaway Ave.
Jenna Johnson
Danielle Lowman
Rayne Bruisedhead
Justine Doka
Dovelyn Bruisedhead
Serena Dahozy
Yolanda Nez
Nicole Pimms
Keleigh Lee

Steer Wrestling Ave.
Tyler Houle
Trevin Fox
Blaine Wheeler
Quinton Inman
Ty Day Chief (on 1)
Tristin Dixon (on 1)
TR Header Ave.
Derrick Begay
Terry Doka
Cody Barney
Travis Thom
Zane Not Afraid
Gene Harry Jr.
Kesley Phillips
Quinton Inman (on 1)
Travis Thom (on 1)
Sam Bird (on 1)
TR Heeler Ave.
Myles John
Clay Gun Shows
Cort Herrera
Kevin Yazzie
Cody Carlson
Spider Ramone
Kevin Yazzie
Hazen Herrera (on 1)
Dylan Johnson (on 1)
Vernon Small (on 1)
Sr. TR Header Ave.
Bob Joseph
Darryl Boyd
Sam Bird
Bob Joseph (on 1)
Ted Hoyt (on 1)
Rick Watlamet (on 1)
Rick Watlamet (on 1)
Rudy Blossom (on 1)
Sam Bird (on 1)
Hoss Pepion (on 1)
Sr. TR Heeler Ave.
Ed Harry
Leo Ramone
Billy LaMere
Cort Herrera (on 1)
Victor Begay (on 1)
Cort Herrera (on 1)
Joe Moses (on 1)
Norbert Gibson (on 1)
Vernon Small (on 1)
Vernon Small (on 1)
Sr. Breakaway Ave.
Ed Harry

Score
143
136
133
132
120

75
65

Score
140
137
132

66
44
Score

Score
36.19
38.43
41.82
13.36
14.38
16.81
22.31
24.62
33.94
38.37 *=

Score

34.837

35.715

36.002

36.294

36.405

36.453

36.471

36.552

40.922

41.259

Score

5.31
9.21
9.46
9.94
16.5
17.12
18.13
42.94

4.06 on one

Score
36.23
8.05
16.7
17.27
4.81
24.06
Score
10.63
11.95
12.27
12.76
13.81
18.75
19.83
5.75
6.25
7.38
Score
10.63
11.95
12.27
12.76
13.81
18.75
19.83
5.75
6.25
7.38
Score
17.64
21.12
22.98
7.83
9.32
9.58
10.26
10.57
14.12
14.41
Score
17.64
21.12
22.98
7.83
9.32
9.58
10.26
10.57
14.12
14.13
Score
5.55

$
586.56
439.92
293.28
146.64

571.52
428.64
285.76
142.88

$
797.12
597.84
398.56
199.28

ON 1
$

806.90
667.78
528.66
389.54
250.42
139.12

$
697.86
577.54
457.22
336.90
216.58
120.32

$
588.82
487.30
385.78
284.26

$
937.74
776.06
614.38
452.70
291.02
161.68

$
937.74
776.06
614.38
452.70
291.02
161.68

$
789.60
592.20
394.80
197.40

$
695.19
575.26
455.43
335.58
215.73
119.85

789.60
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Ed Harry

Leonard Williams Sr.
Darryl Boyd

Hoss Pepion

Kurt Eticitty

Joe Moses

Victor Begay

Allen Fisher

Bob Joseph

Jr. Breakaway 1st Go

James Arviso
Cody Carlson
Rilee Fisher
Kermit Clary
JB Bruisedhead
Logan Cummins
Isabela Timentwa
Devin Campbell

Jr. Barrels 1st Go
Maddey Clary
Rocksie Marchand
Ginger Cohea
Cloey Frazier
Isabela Timentwa
Shayanna Campbell
Savannah Joe
Stolei Fredericks
Charlize Little Light
Kelsey Gillin

Jr. Bulls 1st Go

Kasen Johnson
Kyler McDonald
GROUND SPLIT
GROUND SPLIT

3.12
3.19
3.24
3.26
3.37
3.37
3.43
3.51
4.12
Score
1.86
2.56
3.34
4.27
5.17
5.31
5.84
13.27
Score
17.406
17.543
17.851
17.918
18.252
18.274
18.274
18.447
18.456
18.485
Score
65
63

592.20
394.80
197.40

285.76
214.32
142.88

71.44

338.40
253.80
169.20

84.60

218.08
163.56
101.52

50.76
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Joe Moses

Leonard Williams Sr.
Victor Begay

Hoss Pepion

Darcy Dixon

Kurt Etsicitty

Darryl Boyd

Jr. Breakaway 2nd Go.

JB Bruisedhead
Kermit Clary
James Arviso
Isabela Timentwa
Logan Vocu
Brinley Holyan
Logan Cummins

Jr. Barrels 2nd Go.
Rocksie Marchand
Stolei Fredericks
Maddey Clary
Isabela Timentwa
Charlize Little Light
Cloey Frazier
Ginger Cohea
Kelsey Gillin
Savannah Joe
Shayanna Campbell

Jr. Bulls 2nd Go.
Dylan Bradford
(Draw Back)

2.56
2.88
3.06
3.14
3.44
4.75
12.56

Score
4.62
4.69
5.01
9.83

12.12
14.25
17.83

Score
17.335
18.166
18.278
18.557
18.897
20.979
22.856
23.397
23.488
24.401

Score
72

296.10
197.40
98.70

$
142.88
107.16
71.44
35.72
Draw back
Draw back

169.20
126.90
84.60
42.30

109.04

9 2
8 3
7 4
6 5
5 6
4 7
3 8
9
10

Points Place
10 1
9 2
8 3
7 4
5
6
4 7
8

Points Place
10 1
9 2
8 3
7 4
6 5
5 6
4 7
3 8
2 9
1 10

Points Place
1
2
3
4

Joe Moses

Leonard Williams Sr.
Darcy Dixon

Hoss Pepion

Victor Begay

Kurt Etsicitty

Darryl Boyd

Allen Fisher

Bob Joseph

Jr. Breakaway Ave.

James Arviso
Kermit Clary
JB Bruisedhead
Isabela Timentwa
Logan Cummins
Cody Carlson
Rilee Fisher
Devyn Campbell
Jr. Barrels Ave.
Rocksie Marchand
Maddey Clary
Stolei Fredericks
Isabela Timentwa
Charlize Little Light
Cloey Frazier
Ginger Cohea
Savannah Joe
Kelsey Gillin
Shayanna Campbell
Jr. Bulls Ave.
Kasen Johnson
Kyler McDonald
GROUND SPLIT
GROUND SPLIT

5.93
6.07
6.38
6.4
6.49
8.12
15.8
3.51
4.12
Score
8.44
9.19
9.87
15.9
23.14
2.56
3.34
13.27
Score
34.878
35.684
36.613
36.809
37.353
38.897
40.707
41.762
41.882
42.675
Score
65
63

592.20
394.80
197.40

on 1
on 1

285.76
214.32
142.88

71.44

on 1
on 1
on 1

338.40
253.80
169.20

84.60

218.08
163.56
101.52

50.76
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